
June 2022
Final Exam and Regents Review Schedule

Monday 6/6 Tuesday 6/7 Wednesday 6/8 Thursday 6/9 Friday 6/10

7th-12th FINALS 8:30AM - 11:30AM

Science History Spanish English Math

REGENTS REVIEW 11:30AM-2:30PM

Chemistry Algebra 1 & 2 Biology English 11 Global 10

Final and Regents Exam Details
EXAMS:    Arrival Time 8:00-8:15AM - Dismissal Time 11:30AM.

Students may not leave before 11:30AM.
(Students who have “extra-time” accommodations in their 504 or IEP may stay later. This applies to 504 and IEP students only. 

These students may be picked up at the end of the allotted time. All other students must be dismissed at 11:30AM.)
If your student does not have an exam scheduled, they do not need to come to school.

Students may not stay on campus unless they are staying for a Regents Review.
MISSING ASSIGNMENTS

ALL missing assignments must be completed and handed in to teachers by Friday, June 3. Students should contact teachers for assignment 
information.

LUNCHES
The kitchen is closed for 7-12th grade during finals and Regents weeks. Please remember this when placing June lunch orders.  Pack a lunch on 

Regents Review days. Students may not leave for lunch if staying for regents review.
TRANSPORTATION ARRANGEMENTS

We cannot allow last minute phone calls to arrange rides home or to a friend’s house. PLEASE HAVE 
ARRANGEMENTS MADE BEFORE ARRIVING AT SCHOOL.

Students may not stay on campus unless they are staying for a Regents Review. (see more below)
Parents must contact their bus garage for mid-day pick up.  (Note: some bus garages will not transport in the middle of the day.)

Please let the office know if you have arranged for your school district to pick up your student at 11:30AM. 
Regular busses will be transporting elementary at 2:30pm.

Please send a note or email to the office with your transportation plans by Friday, June 3.

ALL STUDENTS WILL BE SIGNED IN AND OUT 
BY THE OFFICE STAFF

REGENTS REVIEW
Regents Reviews in each subject are scheduled on specific afternoons during Finals week.  Please familiarize yourself with the Finals schedule 

and notice which days the Regents Reviews are being offered.
PARENTS-PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ATTACHED LETTER REGARDING REGENTS REVIEW BY JUNE 3.

! ! ! ! STUDENTS ! ! ! !
are required to bring these items to their 7th-12th Finals



Science
2 Sharpened Pencils, 2 Pens, Lined Looseleaf Paper, and 

a Calculator.

Math
2 Sharpened Pencils, 2 Pens, & a Calculator. Protractor, 

Straight Edge, Compass May be needed

History - Spanish - 
English

 2 Sharpened Pencils, 2 
Pens, Lined Looseleaf 

Paper

A water bottle and a noiseless snack is a good Idea!
EMAIL ADDRESS FOR YOUR STUDENT’S TEACHERS ARE LISTED BELOW

Bunting, Dianne dbunting@kingsschool.info
Girling, Kellie kgirling@kingsschool.info

Jason, Matthew mjason@kingsschool.info
Trehwella, David dtrehwella@kingsschool.info

McKnight, Mackenzie mmcknight@kingsschool.info
Ellis, Zachary zellis@kingsschool.info

Cabrera, Andres (Mocho) mcabrera@kingsschool.info
Cabrera, Rachel rcabrera@kingsschool.info

Patterson, Wayne wpatterson@kingsschool.info
Patterson, Cory cpatterson@kingsschool.info


